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Disclaimer 

Å The information contained in this presentation is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer 

or invitation to sell or the solicitation of an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for share in Siamgas and 

Petrochemicals Public Company Limited (ñSGPò and shares in SGP, ñsharesò) in any jurisdiction or should it or any 

part of it form the basis of, or be relied upon in any connection with, any contract or commitment whatsoever.  

Å This presentation may include information which is forward -looking in nature. Forward-looking information involve 

known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may impact on the actual outcomes, including 

economic conditions in the markets in which SGP operates and general achievement of SGP business forecasts, 

which will cause the actual results, performance or achievements of SGP to differ, perhaps materially, from the 

results, performance or achievements expressed or implied in this presentation. 

Å This presentation has been prepared by the SGP. The information in this presentation has not been independently 

verified. No presentation, warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the 

fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information and opinions in this presentation. None of the 

SGP or any of its agents or advisers, or any of their respective affiliates, advisers or representatives, shall have 

any liability (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of the presentation or its 

contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation.  

Å This presentation is made, furnished and distributed for information purposes only. No part of this presentation 

shall be relied upon directly or indirectly for any investment decision -making or for any other purposes.  

Å This presentation and all other information, materials or documents provided in connection therewith, shall not, 

either in whole or in part, be reproduced, redistributed or made available to any other person, save in strict 

compliance with all applicable laws. 
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Agenda 

ÅSGPôs Business Overview & Current Presence 

ÅThailand LPG Market Highlights 

ÅOversea LPG Market Highlights 

ÅBusiness Growth 2010 - 2013  

ÅFinancial Results 

ÅBusiness Outlook  

ÅQ & A 
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Å One of the leading LPG Traders in Thailand 

Å Recent business expansion to oversea markets since 2010 

Å Leading LPG provider in East Asia with strong supply chain and key distribution 
facilities 

 

 Key Business Directions  

 

 

 

SGPôs Business Overview 

× CAPTURE THAILAND ORGANIC 
MARKET GROWTH 

× CAPTURE NEW MARKETS WHEN 
THAILAND MARKET FLOATS 

× NEW WHOLESALE MARKETS 

 Enhance economy of scale 

× NEW DOWNSTREAM GEOGRAPHIES 

 Stabilize profit margin 

× NEW LOWER-COST SOURCES OF 
PRODUCTS 

× REDUCE RISK OF ADVERSE CP 
MOVEMENTS 
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SGPôs Presence in East Asia 

SINGGAS 
- LPG Wholesales & Retail 

FLOATING LPG TERMINAL 
- 45,000 DWT 

SUPER GAS & CITY GAS - South 
- 2,000 Tons LPG Terminal & Filling Plant 
- LPG Wholesale & Retail 

SIAMGAS & PETROCHEMICALS PLC 

UNIQUE GAS & PETROCHEMICALS PLC 
- 2nd Largest LPG Trader in Thailand 
 

SINO SIAM GAS AND PETROCHEMICALS 
-200,000 Tons LPG Terminal  
-LPG Wholesale & Retail 

SIAM OCEAN GAS AND ENERGY LIMITED 
- 100,000 Tons LPG Terminal 
- LPG Wholesales & Retail 

MYGAZ  

- 2,000 Tons LPG Terminal & Filling Plant 
- LPG Wholesale & Retail        x 

CITY GAS - North 
- 2,000 Tons LPG Terminal & Filling Plant 
- LPG Wholesale & Retail 

SIAMGAS TRADING 
- LPG Offshore Trading  
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LPG Business in Thailand 

SIAMGAS & PETROCHEMICALS PLC 

UNIQUE GAS & PETROCHEMICALS PLC 
- 2nd Largest LPG Trader in Thailand 
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Thailand LPG Market Highlights 

Å Competition in automotive segment  

Å Gasoline prices comparatively remained high 

Å New regulations to be more stringent to prevent cross -category sales  

Å Governmentôs policy in lifting LPG prices 

ï Cooking sector   

ÅPrice increase will start from Sepô13 till Octô14 total 6.70 Baht/kg 

Å Govtôs policy to support low -income LPG users with Impact Alleviation Initiative  

ï Price for automotive has been lifted by 3.25 Baht/kg and is currently on hold  

ï LPG price for industrial use has been moved to reflect the LPG world price and 

cost of local supply (12.00 Baht/kg as of Augô13) 

ï All sector price lifting is collected and submitted to the Oil Fund  



10 

LPG Cooking Price Lifting  

RETAIL PRICE THB/KG COOKING 

Å Lifting starts in Sepô13 and ends in Octô14 (according to EPPO) 

Å Final lifting at 6.69 Baht/kg 

Å Govtôs Impact Alleviation Program in place to support low -income users 

ï Eligible users: no electricity usage / electricity bill < 90 units / small food -vendors or hawkers 

ï Right to buy LPG at the same price as that of before the lifting  

ï Right limits: household ï not exceeding 18kg in 3 months / vendors ï not exceeding 150kg/month  

ï Rights exercised with SMS ordering via Data Center  

ï Official program website: www.lpg 4u.net 
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Recent LPG Price Lifting in Thailand 

RETAIL PRICE THB/KG 

RETAIL PRICE THB/KG 

INDUSTRIAL 

AUTOMOTIVE 
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Business Model - Thailand 
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2009  2010  2011  2012  2Q'12  1Q'13  2Q'13  

 1,067   1,161   1,175   1,250  

 312   315   295  

 2,415  
 2,723  

 3,111  
 3,462  

 845   868   879  

 3,482  
 3,885  

 4,286  
 4,712  

 1,157   1,182   1,175  

SGP Group Others Total 

Thailand LPG Market Highlights 

LPG Sales Volume (ó000 tons)     |    ALL SECTORS 

Data Source : Department of Energy Business 

-  Legislation on cross-application sales with strict enforcement 
 

- Total market size 4.71 million TPA (2012)  

 Cooking  3.05 million TPA (65%) 

 Automotive 1.06 million TPA (22%) 

 Industrial 0.60 million TPA (13%) 

- !ǾŜǊŀƎŜ ƎǊƻǿǘƘ όΩ09-Ω12)  10.6% 

 

MKT SHARE 
JUNô13 

+8.8% 

+11.5% 

+1.2% 

+10.3% 

+6.4% 

+9.9% 
YoY: Total +1.5%   |    SGP -5.3% 

QoQ: Total -0.7%   |    SGP -6.2% 

SGP 
GROU

P 
25.0% 

OTHE
RS 

75.0% 
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2009  2010  2011  2012  2Q'12  1Q'13  2Q'13  

 658   739   788   875  

 218   199   166  

 1,573  
 1,696  

 1,868  
 2,172  

 534   443   405  

 2,231   2,435   2,656  
 3,047  

 752  
 642   571  

SGP Group Others Total Cooking 

Thailand LPG Market Highlights 

- DƻǾǘΩǎ caps filling capacity affects cooking sales 

- Commercial sector growth 

- Low price elasticity  

- Few substituted energy sources 

- Cooking price lifting in 14 ƳƻƴǘƘǎ ό{ŜǇΩ13 ς 5ŜŎΩ14) total of THB 6.70/kg 

- Impact alleviation program in place to support low-income users 

 

 

+12.3% 

+9.1% 

+6.7% 

+9.1% 

+11.0% 

+14.7% 

MKT SHARE 
JUNô13 

Data Source : Department of Energy Business 

QoQ: Total -11.1%   |    SGP -16.6% 

YoY: Total -24.0%   |    SGP -23.7% 

LPG Sales Volume (ó000 tons)     |    COOKING SECTOR 

SGP 
GROU

P 
28.9% 

OTHE
RS 

71.1% 
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2009  2010  2011  2012  2Q'12  1Q'13  2Q'13  

 320   306   277   253  
 64   82   98  

 346   374  
 644  

 807  

 194  
 307   359  

 666   680  

 920  
 1,060  

 258  

 389  
 457  

SGP Group Others Total Automotive 

Thailand LPG Market Highlights 

- LPG price (lifted by 3.25 THB/kg)   

   is still attractive to convert 

- Continuous growth in numbers 

   of LPG vehicles and stations  

-  Competition from new traders 

 

 

MKT SHARE 
JUNô13 

-4.4% 

+2.1% 

-9.5% 

+35.3% 

-8.6% 

+15.2% 

QoQ: Total +17.6%   |    SGP +18.9% 

YoY: Total +77.3%   |    SGP +53.7% 

LPG Sales Volume (ó000 tons)     |    AUTOMOTIVE SECTOR 

Data Source : Department of Energy Business 

SGP 
GROU

P 
21.4% 

OTHE
RS 

78.6% 

ENERGY UNIT RETAIL 

PRICE 

CONS. 

KM/LT 

COST 

THB/KM 

NGV THB/KG      10.50      10.69        0.98  

LPG THB/LT      13.08        7.41        1.77  

LPG WORLD PRICE THB/LT      18.58        7.41        2.51  

E85 THB/LT      23.18        6.13        3.78  

GASOHOL 91 (E10) THB/LT      36.88        7.91        4.66  

GASOHOL 95 (E10) THB/LT      39.33        7.91        4.97  
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2009  2010  2011  2012  2Q'12  1Q'13  2Q'13  

 90   117   110   122  
 30   33   31  

 496  

 652  
 599  

 483  

 117   118   115  

 585  

 769   709  
 605  

 147   151   146  

SGP Group Others Total Industrial  

Thailand LPG Market Highlights 

MKT SHARE 
JUNô13 

+30.4% 

+31.5% 

-5.5% 

-7.8% 

+10.6% 

+14.8% 

QoQ: Total -3.1%   |    SGP -6.0% 

YoY: Total -0.7%   |    SGP +2.9% 

LPG Sales Volume (ó000 tons)     |    INDUSTRIAL SECTOR 

 - LPG Price has been lifted  

    w/policy trying to reflect 

    LPG World Price 

-  Minor impact on growth due 

   ǘƻ [tDΩǎ ŀŘǾŀƴǘŀƎŜǎ  

   (i.e. cleanliness,  

   lower R&M maintenance) 

Data Source : Department of Energy Business 

SGP 
GROU

P 
21.3% 

OTHE
RS 

78.7% 

ENERGY UNIT PRICE 

(Exc.VAT) 

HEATING 

VALUE 

(BTU) 

PRICE/ 

Mil BTU 

COAL THB/KG          2.70         23,003     117.38  

NG THB/Mil BTU      450.00    1,000,000     450.00  

LPG THB/KG        27.39         47,300     579.11  

FUELOIL THB/LT        21.00         39,600     530.30  

LPG WORLD PRICE THB/KG        30.40         47,300     642.76  

DIESEL OIL THB/LT        29.99         36,700     817.17  
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Agenda 

ÅSGPôs Business Overview & Current Presence 

ÅThailand LPG Market Highlights 

ÅOversea LPG Market Highlights 

ÅBusiness Growth 2010 - 2013  

ÅFinancial Results 

ÅBusiness Outlook  

ÅQ & A 
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SGPôs Oversea Businesses 

SINGGAS 
- LPG Wholesales & Retail 

FLOATING LPG TERMINAL 
- 45,000 DWT 

SUPER GAS & CITY GAS - South 
- 2,000 Tons LPG Terminal & Filling Plant 
- LPG Wholesale & Retail 

SIAMGAS & PETROCHEMICALS PLC 
- LPG Offshore Trading 

SINO SIAM GAS AND PETROCHEMICALS 
-200,000 Tons LPG Terminal  
-LPG Wholesale & Retail 

SIAM OCEAN GAS AND ENERGY LIMITED 
- 100,000 Tons LPG Terminal 
- LPG Wholesales & Retail 

MYGAZ  

- 2,000 Tons LPG Terminal & Filling Plant 
- LPG Wholesale & Retail        x 

CITY GAS - North 
- 2,000 Tons LPG Terminal & Filling Plant 
- LPG Wholesale & Retail 

SIAMGAS TRADING 
- LPG Offshore Trading 

Wholesale (Re-Export) Offices 

Local Retail Businesses 

Wholesale Facilities 
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Regional LPG Wholesale (Re-Export) Model 

SINO SIAM GAS AND PETROCHEMICALS 
-200,000 Tons LPG Terminal  |  ZHUHAI 

SIAM OCEAN GAS AND ENERGY LIMITED 
- 100,000 Tons LPG Terminal   | SHANTOU 

FLOATING LPG TERMINAL 
- 45,000 DWT  VLGC 

Refrigerated Cargo 

From Middle East 
Price : CP + X 

Wholesale in Pressurized Cargo 

Hong Kong, Macau, Southeast Asia 

Price: CP + X + Y 
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Wholesale Regional Hub ï Asset Investment Worthiness 

SGP's M&A Investment in China Terminals

Approx. Cost 3,500,000,000     THB

Total Storage Cap. 300,000              Tons

Cost/Storage Cap. 11,667                THB/Ton

COGEL's Historical Investment

Approx. Cost 146,000,000        USD

Fx 30                      THB/USD

Approx. Cost 4,380,000,000     THB

Total Storage Cap. 100,000              Tons

Cost/Storage Cap. 43,800                THB/Ton

Source: International Finance Corporation, World Bank Group
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TRADERS: 

HONG KONG 

MACAU 

MALAYSIA 

VIETNAM 

CAMBODIA 

 

Floating Storage 

VLGC ï Singapore Strait 

Cap: ~45,000 DWT 

2 Bulk Breaking Terminals : Zhuhai & Shantou 




